



{1}

905.1-CA-7904-2025

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7904 OF 2025
IN FAST/18628/2025**

United India Insurance Company Limited Through Its Branch
Manager

VERSUS

Kaveri Shankarrao Jadhav And Others

.....

Mr. S.S. Rathi, Advocate for the applicant

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

DATE : 01st AUGUST, 2025

ORDER :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 12th September, 2025.
3. In addition, private service is permitted as per rules.
4. For the present on deposit of 50% amount along with up to date accrued interest, there shall be stay to the impugned judgment and award.
5. Amount to be deposited within six weeks from today.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)