



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

964 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7902 OF 2025
IN FAST/18628/2025

United India Insurance Company Limited Through Its Branch Manager

VERSUS

Kaveri Shankarrao Jadhav And Others

...

None for the petitioner.

Mr. P. C. Mayure Appears for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7904 OF 2025
IN FAST/18628/2025

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SMT.VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATED : 12th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate Mr.P. C. Mayure makes a statement that he has instructions to appear for respondent nos.1 and 2.
2. Stand over to 26.09.2025.

(SMT. VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)