



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7904 OF 2025
IN FAST/18628/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7902 OF 2025
IN FAST/18628/2025**

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED THROUGH ITS BRANCH
MANAGER

VERSUS

KAVERI SHANKARRAO JADHAV AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Swapnil Satyanarayan Rathi, Advocate for Applicant

Mr. P. C. Mayure, Advocate for Respondents

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SMT. VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 26th SEPTEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 10/10/2025.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)