



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

979 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7902 OF 2025
IN FAST/18628/2025

United India Insurance Company Limited Through Its Branch Manager
VERSUS
Kaveri Shankarrao Jadhav And Others

- ...
- Adv. Anand Dale h/f. Mr. Swapnil Satyanarayan Rathi, Advocate for Applicant
 - Mr. Pramod C. Mayure, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3
- ...

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7904 OF 2025
IN FAST/18628/2025

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : NOVEMBER 21, 2025

PER COURT:

CA/7902/2025 :

1. Heard.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, delay is condoned. The civil application is allowed.

CA/7904/2025 :

3. Stand over to 05.12.2025.

[VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]