



..1..

7-ca-3265-25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

7 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3265 OF 2025

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED THROUGH ITS
BRANCH MANAGER

VERSUS

KAVERI SHANKARRAO JADHAV AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Swapnil Satyanarayan Rathi
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 : Mr. Mayure Pramod C.

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1125 OF 2026
IN FAST/1045/2026

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1123 OF 2026
IN FAST/1049/2026

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7904 OF 2025
IN FA/3265/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1124 OF 2026
IN FAST/1053/2026

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT,
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.J.

DATE : 05.02.2026

PER COURT :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 23.03.2026.
3. Learned Advocate Mr. Mayure waives notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
4. Call R & P

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR)
JUDGE

(KISHORE C. SANT)
JUDGE

shp/-