



(1)

fa3265.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

7 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3265 OF 2025

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED THROUGH ITS BRANCH
MANAGER

VERSUS

KAVERI SHANKARRAO JADHAV AND OTHERS

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7904 OF 2025 IN FA/3265/2025
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1123 OF 2026 IN FAST/1049/2026
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1124 OF 2026 IN FAST/1053/2026
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1125 OF 2026 IN FAST/1045/2026**

Mr. Anand Dale h/f. Mr. S.S. Rathi, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. P.C. Mayure, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.
DATE : 26.03.2026**

PC :-

01. Returnable date is extended by three weeks.
02. Stand over to 16.04.2026.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]